No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-60807/831

Dated: 04 03 2022

IN THE MATTER OF: 60807

Sh. Sumit Bedi

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

24.02.2022

<u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sumit Bedi in respect of ID-60807.

1. None for appellant was present on 24.02.2022.

- 2. Present: Sh. Parveen Dabas, ASO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 29.06.2021 for seeking information DLF builder has provided stamp duty calculations for registration on the basis of super area of the flat whereas actual build up area is 103 mtrs as mention in the allotment letter. He informs that the information has been provided to the appellant in compliance of order of 1st Appellant Authority dated 11.11.2021. Hence, matter is closed. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sumit Bedi, CGH-253, DLF capital Greens, Shivaji Marg, Moti nagar New Delhi-110015

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-60807/

Copy to:

Dated:

- 1. The PIO/SDM (HQ), Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.
- 2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.
- 3 Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/833

Dated: 4/03/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.80686

Sh. Neeraj Sharma

Appellant

ISO-/PIO

Respondent

Dte. of Civil Defence.

Date of Hearing

24.02.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Neeraj Sharma in respect of I.D.No.80686.

- 1. None for Appellant was present on 24.02.2022.
- 2. Present: Ms. Trishna Chattopadhya, PIO/JSO & Sh. Deepak Kumar, Jr. Instructor, Dte. of Civil Defence.
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 05.07.2021 regarding recruitment of Civil Defence Volunteers in Delhi and what is time period of this recruitment. They inform that the information has been provided to the applicant and the matter has been decided by the 1st appellant authority vide order dated 11.11.2021. Hence, the matter is closed. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma,

A-19, Jain Nagar, Karala, Delhi-110081

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)

Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/JSO, Dte. of Civil Defence-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3 Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60401/834

Dated: 4/03/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-60401

Sh. Sourav Giri

Appellant

SDM-IV/PIO

Respondent

CCS Branch, Revenue Deptt.

1.5

Date of Hearing

24.02.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sourav Giri in respect of I.D.No.60401.

1. None for Appellant was present on 24.02.2022.

2. Present: Ms. Priyanka Devi, Sr. Asstt., CCS Branch on behalf of SDM-IV (HQ).

3. All present heard.

- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 08.04.2021 regarding OBC certificate (Central) issued by Revenue Department, Delhi Govt. may be considered in the government job under Delhi Government or not. She informs that reply has already been provided to the applicant and the 1st appeal has been decided on 11th November, 2021. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Hence, the matter is closed.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sourav Giri, D-186 A, Street No.7, Gamri Ext., Delhi-110053

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-60401/

Dated:

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-IV(HQ), CCS Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/835

Dated: 4) 03) 2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.24579

Sh. Virendra Singh Chudiyana

Appellant

SDM-II/PIO

Respondent

Relief Branch & DDMA Branch.

Date of Hearing

18.02.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh.Virendra Singh Chudiyana in respect of I.D.No.24579.

1. None for Appellant was present on 18.02.2022.

2. Present: Sh. B.S. Jha, SO & Sh. Attar Singh, Sr. Asstt., DDMA Branch & Sh. Satyanand, Sr. Asstt., Relief Branch on behalf of SDM-II(HQ).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed a RTI application on 09.12.2021 for providing complete information and copy of attested noting of files in respect of late Sunita W/o Ompal, Safai Karamchari. It is informed by the officials present that the reply has been furnished to the appellant on 02.02.2022. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken Hence appeal disposed off accordingly.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Virendra Singh Chudiyana, WZ-93B, 80 Gaj Colony, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Copy to:

1) The PIO/SDM-II, Relief Branch, Revenue Department, GNCTD-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2) The PIO/SDM, DDMA Branch, Revenue Department, GNCTD-for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

3) In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

4) Sr. System Analyst (HQ) (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-80110/9.36

Dated: 04/3/2021

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-80110

Sh. Mukul Saini

Appellant

SDM-V/PIO

Respondent

DDMA Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

18.02.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Mukul Saini in respect of I.D.No.80110.

1. None for Appellant was present on 18.02.2022.

2. Present: Sh. B.S. Jha, SO & Sh. Attar Singh, Sr. Asstt. DDMA Branch on behalf of SDM-V (Hq).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 10.12.2021 regarding certified copy of note sheet indicating notings by various officials and decision of competent authority on my complaint/grievance dated Nov., 17.2021. It is informed that the RTI has been transferred to Registrar of Co-operative Society and District Magistrate (Central). PIO in the office of Registrar of Cooperative Society and PIO in the Office of District Magistrate, Central Distt. directed to provide information to the RTI application to appellant within 04 weeks of issue of this order as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Mukul Saini, C-2, Third Floor, Housing Society, South Extension-I, New Delhi-110049

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-80110/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-V(HQ), DDMA Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. The PIO, O/o the Registrar Co-operative Society, Parliament Street, New Delhi for compliance.

3. The PIO, O/o the District Magistrate (Central), GNCTD Delhi for compliance.

4. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

5 The Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-60729/837-

Dated: 4/03/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: 60729

Sh. Amit Negi

Appellant

SDM/PIO

Respondent

Stamp & Registration Branch

Date of Hearing

24.02.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Amit Negi in respect of ID-60729.

1. None for Appellant was present on 24.02.2022.

2. Present: Sh. Parveen Dabas, ASO, Stamp & Registration Branch on behalf of SDM(hq).

3. All present heard.

4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 30.06.2021 for providing the details and procedure for depositing the stamp duty in terms of the order dated 01.02.2021 passed by Ld. SDM (HQ-VI), Stamp & Registration. He informs that the information has been provided to the applicant in compliance of orders of 1st appellant Authority dated 11.11.2021. Hence, the matter is closed.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Amit Negi,, Chamber No.X-49, X-Block, Near Gate No.1, Civil Side, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi-110054

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-60729/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM, Stamp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt- for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/\$38

Dated: 4)03/2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID NO.23712

Sh. Harpal Singh Rana

Appellant

SDM-/PIO

Respondent

Land Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

Date of Hearing

18.02.2022

<u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Harpal Singh Rana in respect of I.D.No.23712.

1. None for Appellant was present on 09.02.2022.

2. Present: Ms. Jaya Lakshmi, ASO, Land Branch on behalf of SDM- (Hq).

3. All present heard.

4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 30.08.2021 regarding the process of mutation on agricultural land in rural villages is done by Revenue Department. It is informed that appeal orders in this matter have been passed by FAA on 23.12.2021. ASO, Land Branch informs that the order of First Appellate Authority have been complied. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Harpal Singh Rana, A-1, Village Kadipur, Nagli Puna, Delhi -110036

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM- (HQ), Land Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3 Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24550/839

Dated: 04 | 03 | 2022

IN THE MATTER OF: ID-24550

Sh. Tarsem Chaudhary

Appellant

SDM-V/PIO

Respondent

DDMA Branch, Revenue Deptt.

Date of Hearing

18.02.2022

<u>ORDER</u>

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Tarsem Chaudhary in respect of I.D.No.24550.

1. None for Appellant was present on 18.02.2022.

- 2. Present: Sh. B.S. Jha, SO & Sh. Attar Singh, Sr. Asstt. DDMA Branch on behaif of SDM-V (Hq).
- 3. All present heard.
- 4. The Applicant had filed an RTI application on 26.11.2021 for providing information on his complaint No.2021012523 dated 28.08.2021 on listening post of Lt. Governor, Delhi. It is informed that the RTI application has been transferred to District Magistrate (Central) and PIO in the office of Dy. Commissioner of Police (North). PIO in the Office of District Magistrate, Central Distt. is directed to provide information to the RTI application to appellant within 04 weeks of issue of this order as per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Tarsem Chaudhary, 413/-22-A, Lila Ram Market, Masjid Moth, New Delhi-110049

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar)
Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ID-24550/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-V(HQ), DDMA Branch, Deptt. of Revenue -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. The PIO, O/o the District Magistrate (Central), GNCTD Delhi for compliance.

3. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

4. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the website of department.

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/ β 40

Dated: 04/3/2022

IN THE MATTER OF : ID NO.

Sh. Sunil Kumar

Appellant

SDM-VI/PIO

Respondent

Land Branch, Revenue Deptt.,

Date of Hearing

18.02.2022 & 23.02.2022

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Sunil Kumar in respect of I.D.No.

1. None for Appellant was present on 18.02.2022 & 23.02.2022.

2. Present: Sh. R.R. Singh, SDM/PIO, Sh. Chetan, Jr. Asstt., Sh. Leshant Singh, ASO & Sh. Anurag, Jr. Asstt., Care Taking Branch (HQ).

3. All present heard.

- 4. Applicant had filed an RTI application on 16.12.2021 for providing the certified copy of the Submission Certificate in the office of Chief Secretary of Delhi regarding disbursement of Salary of the month of May, 2020. It Branch is directed to give an ID number to the application within 2 days and forwarded the application to PIO (IT Branch) and Sr. System Analyst, IT Branch, PIO, Registration Branch & CTB. Sr. System Analyst and PIO, Registration Branch are directed to provide information under RTI Act to PIO/SDM, Care Taking Branch within 07 days thereafter. PIO/SDM, Care Taking Branch shall give consolidated reply to the applicant within two weeks thereafter. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off.
- 5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Sunil Kumar. R/o 360/SE/5E/2A Gali No.7, Bhola Nagar, Shahdara, Delhi -110032

(Kuldeep Singh Gangar) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2022/

Copy to:

1. The PIO/SDM-(HQ), Care Taking Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. The PIO/SDM-(HQ), IT Branch, Revenue Deptt. -for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

3. The PIO/SDM- (HQ), Starkp & Registration Branch, Revenue Deptt. for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

4. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

5. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the fequest to upload the order on the website of department.